

2016 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - CIPP

Project: LINING
 Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOHN OSMAN Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Bid Estimate: \$ 934,480.00 Budget: \$ 575,000.00 Letting Date: 02/25/16 Time: 2:15 PM	Insitutorm Technologies Bidder: USA, LLC 17988 Edison Address: Avenue Chesterfield, MO City/State/Zip: 63005 Phone No.: 636.530.8000	Municipal Pipe Bidder: Tool Co, LLC Address: 515 5th Street City/State/Zip: Hudson, IA 50643 Phone No.: 319.988.4205	SAK Construction, Bidder: LLC Address: 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO City/State/Zip: 63366 Phone No.: 636.385.1000	Bidder: Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Address: Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI City/State/Zip: 53072 Phone No.: 262.695.2340
---	---	---	--	--	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 26,981.20	\$ 26,981.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2		SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 23,180.30	\$ 23,180.30	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 22,318.40	\$ 22,318.40	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
4		SPECIAL CLAEANING 6" SANITARY SEWER	LF	501	\$ 1.40	\$ 701.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 501.00
5		SPECIAL CLEANING 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	7969	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,156.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,969.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,938.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,969.00
6		SPECIAL CLEANING 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	5876	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,226.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,752.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,876.00
7		SPECIAL CLEANING 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	946	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,324.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 946.00
8		SPECIAL CLEANING 15" SANITARY SEWER	LF	210	\$ 1.80	\$ 378.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00
9		SPECIAL CLEANING 18" SANITARY SEWER	LF	207	\$ 2.20	\$ 455.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 207.00
10		SPECIAL ROOT AND MINERAL REMOVAL	HR	58	\$ 279.20	\$ 16,193.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 16,820.00
11		SPECIAL GRIND PROTRUDING SERVICE TAP	EA	27	\$ 139.60	\$ 3,769.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,645.00
12		SPECIAL DYE TEST	EA	13	\$ 83.80	\$ 1,089.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
13		SPECIAL PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	15709	\$ 1.30	\$ 20,421.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,854.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,709.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,854.50
14		SPECIAL POST TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	15709	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,996.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,854.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,709.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,854.50
15		SPECIAL 8" PRELINER	LF	608	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 577.60
16		SPECIAL 10" PRELINER	LF	1462	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,532.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,754.40
17		SPECIAL 18" PRELINER	LF	207	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,339.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 310.50
18		SPECIAL 6" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	501	\$ 25.60	\$ 12,825.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,527.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 14,979.90
19		SPECIAL 8" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	7969	\$ 18.60	\$ 148,223.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 167,349.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 153,004.80	\$ 22.50	\$ 179,302.50
20		SPECIAL 10" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	5876	\$ 22.60	\$ 132,797.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 135,148.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 118,695.20	\$ 25.50	\$ 149,838.00
21		SPECIAL 12" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	946	\$ 37.20	\$ 35,191.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 30,272.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 36,421.00
22		SPECIAL 15" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	210	\$ 56.40	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 30,135.00
23		SPECIAL 18" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	207	\$ 102.20	\$ 21,155.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 22,356.00
24		SPECIAL SERVICE REINSTATEMENT	EA	166	\$ 71.90	\$ 11,935.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,200.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$529,556.20	Total Bid	\$541,406.00	Total Bid	\$547,811.00	Total Bid	\$592,807.90
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------